#### 505763946 11/08/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5810762

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BIJU NAIR	05/03/2018
RAJIV K. DWIVEDI	05/01/2018
SANIDA D. BRATT	05/01/2018
JOSEPH SETTIMI	05/01/2018
CHINTAN SHAH	05/03/2018

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HYLA, INC.
Street Address:	PARK WEST 1&2
Internal Address:	1507 LBJ FWY, SUITE 500
City:	FARMERS BRANCH
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75234

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16677873

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)655-1501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-655-1500

Docket-IP@huschblackwell.com Email:

HUSCH BLACKWELL LLP HUSCH BLACKWELL SAND **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 120 S RIVERSIDE PLAZA

Address Line 2: 22ND FLOOR

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	538827-7
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AMY L. HAMMER
SIGNATURE:	/Amy L. Hammer/
DATE SIGNED:	11/08/2019

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=538827-7\_Assignment#page1.tif

source=538827-7\_Assignment#page2.tif

source=538827-7\_Assignment#page3.tif

# Assignment

Application No. 15/971,717	Filing Date: May 4, 2018
right, title and interest in the invention or imp METHODS FOR GENERATING PROTECTIONS and in the above-identified and in any continuation, division, reissue or eupon said application are hereby assigned	eccipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the entire provements of the undersigned in SYSTEMS AND CONTEXTUALLY RELEVANT DEVICE of Patent Application executed by the undersigned, extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted by the undersigned to HYLA, Inc., a Delaware gal representatives and assigns of HYLA, Inc.
Assignee, to execute any necessary and proprosecution of any utility, divisional or coprosecution of any application for the reissurgranted on said invention or improvements the and for the said consideration, it is further as Assignee, in the event of said application thereon, or any reissue or application for the to cooperate to the best of the ability of the preparing and executing the preliminary states thereof, and further to perform, upon such reletters Patent and vest all rights therein he entirely as the same would have been held and sale had not been made. And for the said continvention or improvements, including all prior the privileges and benefits thereof, including other Conventions, and the right to file application of improvements in each and egranted by the undersigned to said Assignee, request of said Assignee, to execute any undersigned to be executed in connection with therefor, including the prosecution thereof, a invest title in said foreign applications and further agrees, for the said consideration, upon all lawful acts deemed by said Assignee to maintaining, enforcing, or transferring the restates or foreign countries. It is agreed that	by the undersigned, upon the request of said oper oaths or affidavits required for the filing or outinuing application thereof or for the filing or the or extension of any Letters Patent that may be at said Assignee may deem necessary or expedient, greed by the undersigned, upon the request of said or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued reissue thereof, becoming involved in Interference, undersigned with said Assignee in the matters of ment and giving and producing evidence in support equest, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said reby conveyed in the said Assignee as fully and denjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and asideration, the entire right, title and interest in said rity rights, and the right to claim priority rights and those under the International Convention, and all eations for patent in said Assignee's own name for every country of the world are hereby assigned and It is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the and all documents that shall be required of the any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent and to execute any and all documents necessary to patents in said Assignee. The undersigned also are the request of said Assignee, to promptly perform to be necessary or advisable in connection with sulting grants of said Letters Patent in the United to such lawful acts include, but are not limited to, assignments and other papers and giving testimony.
Rajiv K. Dwivedi	Date:

## Assignment

Application No	Filing Date:
right, title and interest in the invention METHODS FOR GENERATIN PROTECTIONS and in the above-ide and in any continuation, division, reiss upon said application are hereby ass	entified Patent Application executed by the undersigned ue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted igned by the undersigned to HYLA, Inc., a Delaware ors, legal representatives and assigns of HYLA, Inc.
Assignee, to execute any necessary a prosecution of any utility, divisional prosecution of any application for the granted on said invention or improvement and for the said consideration, it is fur Assignee, in the event of said application for the cooperate to the best of the ability preparing and executing the preliminary thereof, and further to perform, upon Letters Patent and vest all rights there entirely as the same would have been he sale had not been made. And for the said invention or improvements, including a the privileges and benefits thereof, incomposition of the conventions, and the right to file said invention or improvements in each granted by the undersigned to said Assignee, to execute undersigned to be executed in connection therefor, including the prosecution the invest title in said foreign application further agrees, for the said consideration all lawful acts deemed by said Assignaintaining, enforcing, or transferring States or foreign countries. It is agreed	agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said and proper oaths or affidavits required for the filing of or continuing application thereof or for the filing of reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be ents that said Assignee may deem necessary or expedient ther agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said ation or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued or the reissue thereof, becoming involved in Interference of the undersigned with said Assignee in the matters of a statement and giving and producing evidence in support such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said eith hereby conveyed in the said Assignee as fully and all and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and all priority rights, and the right to claim priority rights and luding those under the International Convention, and all applications for patent in said Assignee's own name for and every country of the world are hereby assigned and signee. It is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the any and all documents that shall be required of the on with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent reof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to said Assignee. The undersigned also an upon the request of said Assignee, to promptly perform the presulting grants of said Letters Patent in the United ed that such lawful acts include, but are not limited to, wers, assignments and other papers and giving testimony.
	Date:
Biju Nair	
D. D	Date: 5/1/16
Rajiv K. Dwivedi	

Sanida D. Bratt	Date:S  2018
Joseph Settinii	Date: 5/1/2018
Chinton Shall	Date: 5/3/2018